
TORNEO DE AJEDREZ BIG GAMES 2025 - - Group 1

Ranking after Round 1 - 14/03/2025 - Ranking.
Pos Name Score Bhlz SBgr Cat

1 Juan David Hernandez Posada 1,0 0,0 0,00  
2 Enmanuel Josué Rada Ramirez 1,0 0,0 0,00  
3 Sebastian Lache Llinas 1,0 0,0 0,00  
4 Violetta Correa Chica 1,0 0,0 0,00  
5 Sebastian Gravier 1,0 0,0 0,00  
6 Jesus Armando Osorio Rodriguez 1,0 0,0 0,00  
7 Diego Dorado Artavia 1,0 0,0 0,00  
8 Samuel García Fajardo 1,0 0,0 0,00  
9 Jeronimo Acuña Torrente 1,0 0,0 0,00  

10 Tomás Lopez 1,0 0,0 0,00  
11 Talal Harb Maestre 1,0 0,0 0,00  
12 Julian Silva 1,0 0,0 0,00  
13 Miguel Agudelo 1,0 0,0 0,00  
14 Marina Molina 1,0 0,0 0,00  
15 Mazud Janne Correa 0,5 0,5 0,25  
16 Anthony Mulford Benedetti 0,5 0,5 0,25  
17 Oliver Rojas 0,0 1,0 0,00  
18 Alejandro Guarin Sanchez 0,0 1,0 0,00  
19 Tarek Cure Manotas 0,0 1,0 0,00  
20 Alejandro Torres Ballestas 0,0 1,0 0,00  
21 Santiago Rojo Gonzalez 0,0 1,0 0,00  
22 Juan Antonio Torres Cure 0,0 1,0 0,00  
23 Santiago Prada Rodriguez 0,0 1,0 0,00  
24 Mateo Cruceria Vasquez 0,0 1,0 0,00  
25 Sofía Ruíz Puche 0,0 1,0 0,00  
26 Sebastian Arce De Sales 0,0 1,0 0,00  
27 Paulina Asela Fuentes 0,0 1,0 0,00  
28 Mia Charry Nieto 0,0 1,0 0,00  
29 Lorenzo Gómez Becerra 0,0 1,0 0,00  
30 Camilo Andrés Rodríguez Espitia 0,0 1,0 0,00  



TORNEO DE AJEDREZ BIG GAMES 2025 - - Group 1

Ranking after Round 2 - 14/03/2025 - Ranking.
Pos Name Score Bhlz SBgr Cat

1 Enmanuel Josué Rada Ramirez 2,0 2,0 2,00  
2 Sebastian Lache Llinas 2,0 2,0 2,00  
3 Samuel García Fajardo 2,0 2,0 2,00  
4 Tomás Lopez 2,0 2,0 2,00  
5 Sebastian Gravier 2,0 1,5 1,50  
6 Jeronimo Acuña Torrente 2,0 1,5 1,50  
7 Miguel Agudelo 2,0 1,0 1,00  
8 Jesus Armando Osorio Rodriguez 2,0 0,5 0,50  
9 Juan David Hernandez Posada 1,0 3,0 1,00  

10 Julian Silva 1,0 2,5 0,50  
11 Santiago Rojo Gonzalez 1,0 2,0 0,00  
12 Juan Antonio Torres Cure 1,0 2,0 0,00  
13 Santiago Prada Rodriguez 1,0 2,0 0,00  
14 Mia Charry Nieto 1,0 2,0 0,00  
15 Violetta Correa Chica 1,0 2,0 0,00  
16 Lorenzo Gómez Becerra 1,0 2,0 0,00  
17 Diego Dorado Artavia 1,0 2,0 0,00  
18 Talal Harb Maestre 1,0 2,0 0,00  
19 Marina Molina 1,0 2,0 0,00  
20 Camilo Andrés Rodríguez Espitia 1,0 1,0 0,00  
21 Mazud Janne Correa 0,5 2,5 0,25  
22 Sebastian Arce De Sales 0,5 2,5 0,25  
23 Anthony Mulford Benedetti 0,5 2,5 0,25  
24 Tarek Cure Manotas 0,5 1,5 0,25  
25 Alejandro Guarin Sanchez 0,0 3,0 0,00  
26 Sofía Ruíz Puche 0,0 3,0 0,00  
27 Oliver Rojas 0,0 2,0 0,00  
28 Alejandro Torres Ballestas 0,0 2,0 0,00  
29 Mateo Cruceria Vasquez 0,0 2,0 0,00  
30 Paulina Asela Fuentes 0,0 2,0 0,00  



TORNEO DE AJEDREZ BIG GAMES 2025 - - Group 1

Ranking after Round 3 - 14/03/2025 - Ranking.
Pos Name Score Bhlz SBgr Cat

1 Enmanuel Josué Rada Ramirez 3,0 6,0 6,00  
2 Samuel García Fajardo 3,0 5,0 5,00  
3 Tomás Lopez 3,0 5,0 5,00  
4 Miguel Agudelo 3,0 4,0 4,00  
5 Sebastian Lache Llinas 2,0 6,0 3,00  
6 Jeronimo Acuña Torrente 2,0 5,5 2,50  
7 Sebastian Gravier 2,0 5,0 2,00  
8 Lorenzo Gómez Becerra 2,0 5,0 2,00  
9 Diego Dorado Artavia 2,0 5,0 2,00  

10 Marina Molina 2,0 5,0 2,00  
11 Jesus Armando Osorio Rodriguez 2,0 4,5 1,50  
12 Santiago Rojo Gonzalez 2,0 4,0 1,00  
13 Mia Charry Nieto 2,0 3,0 1,00  
14 Mazud Janne Correa 1,5 4,0 1,25  
15 Anthony Mulford Benedetti 1,5 4,0 1,25  
16 Julian Silva 1,5 4,0 1,25  
17 Camilo Andrés Rodríguez Espitia 1,5 3,5 1,75  
18 Juan David Hernandez Posada 1,0 6,5 1,50  
19 Santiago Prada Rodriguez 1,0 6,0 1,00  
20 Violetta Correa Chica 1,0 5,0 0,00  
21 Alejandro Guarin Sanchez 1,0 4,5 0,00  
22 Oliver Rojas 1,0 4,0 0,00  
23 Juan Antonio Torres Cure 1,0 4,0 0,00  
24 Talal Harb Maestre 1,0 4,0 0,00  
25 Mateo Cruceria Vasquez 1,0 3,0 0,00  
26 Sebastian Arce De Sales 0,5 4,0 0,25  
27 Tarek Cure Manotas 0,5 3,5 0,25  
28 Alejandro Torres Ballestas 0,0 4,0 0,00  
29 Sofía Ruíz Puche 0,0 4,0 0,00  
30 Paulina Asela Fuentes 0,0 4,0 0,00  


